8-14 Signal Conditioning Modules and Terminal Boards
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 21-Jul-2005
16/24-channel Relay Output Board
16-channel Power Re lay utput Board
Features
 Compatible with PC-LabCard™ products with 20-pin digital output connector and
50-pin Opto-22 digital output connector (PCLD-785B only)
 Automatic selection of control logic (PLCD-785B only): Negative logic for the

 Dimensions (L x W) PCLD-785: 114 x 220 mm (4.5" x 8.7")
PCLD-785B: 132 x 220 mm (5.2" x 8.7")
Ordering Information
 PCLD-785B 24-channel Relay Output Board, user’s manual, 1m
20-pin fl at cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10120-1) and
1.2m 50-pin fl at cable as sem bly (P/N: PCL-10150-1.2)
 PCLD-785 16-channel Relay Output Board, user’s manual, 1m
20-pin fl at cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10120-1)
 PCL-10120-1 20-pin fl at cable assembly, 1m
 PCL-10120-2 20-pin fl at cable assembly, 2m
 PCL-10150-1.2 50-pin fl at cable, 1.2m (connects the PCL-722 or 724 to
the PCLD-885, 782B or 785B)
Features
 Accepts 20-pin or 50-pin (Opto-22 compatible) connectors
 16 single-pole single-throw (SPST) relays